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.| MANDEVILLESIBRSANG
" IHEWITII“IILSIEH&HGE‘ P. 0, ROX 98, CENTRAL FALLS, RHODE ISLAND 02863

EXECUTIVE OFFICES « 242 DEXTER STRELT

PAWTUCKET RHODE ISLAND
PHONE 401 « 722-8085

November 9, 1972

Mr. A. Allen Soule

Department of Building Inspaction

1120 Brighton Avenue

Portland, Maine

RE: Hit-uvreMiss )

1 Zayre Road, Framingham, Mass. ¥
Pine Tree Shopping Center :
1050=-1132 Brighton Avenue

Dear Mr, Soule:

o

in answer to your letter of November 6, 1972, regarding
¢ the Hit or Miss sign, enclosed are two drawings showing
the location and the size of the sign box,

1f this meets with your approval, 1 would appreciate
you forwatvding the fermlit to us at your earliest convenicnca, ¢

We appreciate your co~operation in this entire matter,

Sincerely,

MANDEVILLE SIGNS INC. *
|

4y
Paul F, Joyce

PFJ:r
anc. |

RECEIVED '

NOV 171972

DEPT, OF BLDY Iisp
CITY OF PORTLAND

——




1148 Brigiton Avainus
Hove 8, 1972

ce to: Hiteor-Miss

Mandovillo Biegm Company 1 Zayre Road, Fryaningham,Maas.
1149 Washington Street ce tot Pine Tra~ Shopping Centar,
Nowton, Maga, 1050-1132 Brighton Avenus

600 Columbia Road,
Gantlemint Dorchester, Mass.

In checking your application to eroct a roof slgn at the
odgo of the conopy, 5' % 28' replasing part of the sigm st
thiz location (Anderaon Little), we are unsble to lasua the
permit until further information is provided ns follows:

¥You hava given wa plang £or o aign 5° x 28* and i
Cide( 5* % 25%) Ve will naed to know vhich aize this will bo.

2., Wa will need a plot plan ghowing the lccation of this
sign. All wo vill really need hore is just a rough sketch
ghowing us the store as it now ig and where this sign will ba

d 4 locoted. I an under the improssion thut it will be located
at the vight or to the left as I understand it in my converzation
w:ith your company that thers will be snother stors going in
in another section who will probably request a sign also.

He wiil ba able to issue your bullding pormit with the
tbove information. :

Voxry truly youra,

A. Allsn Soule
Asslstant Director



B2 BUSINESS 20N PEHMIT oo
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT G 11 gy
Y1711

T 408
Portland, Maine, Noveaber 2, 1972 . -

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, potTLAND, MAIN.

The undersigned hereby apphes for @ permut ta erect alter repaor cerrohish nstall the following bunlding siructure equrpiment
T geeardance with the Laws of the State of 3 the, the Burdding Code and Zoning Ordsnance of the City of Portland, plons and
specifications, if any, submilted herewsth and the follewing spectficartions

Location ....2202 Brighton Avenus . Within Fire Limts? . Dist. No... v
Owner's name and address . Fine Tree Shopping Center

ETIve . (T Telephone. . oo
Lessee’s name and address . Hiteor-Miss, 1 Zayra Bd., Bromin sHass ... e Telephone.. . —.
Contractor’s name and address  Mandevilie Sign Co., 11L9 Washingbon Sta. ... Telephone.. ...
Architee* . _ e e - Speciﬁc:ﬁﬁ’iﬂi‘fn.’y‘as.s'. Plans . Y68 . No.of sheets &, .

Proposed us» of building . ... .. - Store e et s e O famiilieS

Class of Building or Type of Structure

Last use —— .- o I . v vmee = No, families —— .
Material.... - ...—..No. stories . . Sgleofroof . oo e - ROOANE o s e
Other buildings on same lot .. .. . .
Estimated cost §. e

General Description of New Wotk
L/
To e.ect 5' x+P84 roof sign as pergan

Steady lighting

It is understood that this permt does not 1nclude wstallation of heating apporatus whicl 15 1o be laken ol separalely by and in
the name of the healing contracior, PERMIT 10 BE ISSUED TO  sign coentractor

Details of New Worl
Is any pluinbing involved in this work? . *s any electrical work involved in this work? e v
Is connection to be made to public sewer? . 1f not, what is proposed for sewage?

Has septic tank notice been sent? Form noute sent?

Height average grade to top of plate . . . . Height average grade to highest pointof rocf.. - e
Size, front .. ... ... depth . .. No stotics solid or filled land? .. — carth or rock? o commmene
Material of foundation . e e .. Thickness, wp ... bottom... . .. .. cellar . .

Kind of 100! ... e o i o Ris2 per foot . e RoOOf covering

No. of chimneys — e -~ Material of chimneys ... . of lining w.oecoee e - Kind of heat ... . o - fuel e
Frammng Lumber—Kind .. . . Drezsed or full sizer. w  Corner posts — o e Sills

Size Garder oo —— o Columns under rders ... . JSize . . . owe .. Max on centers ... o
Studs (outside walls and catrying partitions) 2x4-16” 0. C Bridging in every floor and flat roof span ovar 8 feet,
Joists and rafters: 18t 100w e i e S8 g 30 ety FOOF e
On centers: $6E 11008 s o ooy 200+ et S e e g TOOF i
Maximum span: 15t 100 m s~ e oy 20 3rd R 1. S
If one story building with masonry walls, *hickness of walls?... (PRI 11 -1 11 1 SO —

If a Garage
No. cars now sccommodated on same lot.  , to be accommodated..  number commercial cars to be accommodated. ......
Will automobile repairing be dune other than minor repairs to cars habitually stured in the proposed building?.. . —oreee

APPROVED: Mlsccuaﬂeous
i f 7 / Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public street? .. - e
- b ‘S /Af 2o e Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to
w1 gee that the Stawe and City requirements pertaining thereto are
observed? T 8

Hit-6r-Miss
€3 301 Mandeville Sign Co.

INSPECTION COPY Signature of ouner Qe A, m/m“w
{2 L=




L

2 permit No. .N%\ /540 S

i...uhg.mo: \\ma- %m\n&.\\mﬂ( &?ﬁ
QOwner \ﬁh\m\. o2 Nﬂcﬁ\hlo\

Uunnomvnngmny\\\\\\nﬂ \M‘.u\\ .

Nuotif. closing-in
)

oy

e

7

Rt

4%

Inspn. closing-in ..
-

Final Notif.

Final Inspn.

Cert. of Occupancy issued

Staking Cut Notice

Form Check Notice




[ate

Lisued 7/ 20/72

Portland Plumbing Inspector
By ERNOLD R GOODWIN

PERMIT TO INSTALL PLUMBING

Address
m%m.
Owner of Bldg -

Ounor SLIG o Sty ot —
—

S

Owner's Address'

PERMIT NUMBERniied 7

Plumber:
NEW

AEF

'&anﬁ-e:u—*{;?&st————n,%—azg;

Data:

App. First Inap,
Date
By

SINKS

LAVATORIES

TOILETS

BATH TUBS

App. Finnl Insp.
. -’z‘:‘z'm,
ey

Date
By
Type of Hé5.
O Commefcial
[ Residential
{0 Single
[ Multi Family

{J New Construchion
1 Remodeling

F

SHOWERS

DRAINS FLOOR

SURFAC

HOT WATER TANKS

TANKLESS WATER HEATERS

GARBAGE DISUPOSALS

SEFTIC TANKS

HOUSE SEWERS

ROOr LlADERS

AUTOMATIC WASHERS

DISHWASHERS

OTHEF

10

Building «nd Ingpection Services Depl, Flumbing ..spection
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; CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINI . ] i
VYA Copy to1 Depastment of Building Inspection ¥ B
r mdornm-lml EFE. - . . ‘
. gftificate of Greupaney
. G , LOCATION #1050 Brighton Ave. 1 '
o 1 Issued 0 %3m Farms Inc, Date of Issue Novemher 15, 1966 | ¥ q,
i b
ettt ] This i;ﬁ% ggmlﬂnmm&mﬁmim, ot pat theteof, at the above Inzmtion, built—altered A ) S
: &-,f. 1 —changed a5 to use undet Building Petmit No, , has had final inspection, has been found o conform & | i
i substantially to requirements of Zoning Ordinance and Building Code of the City, and is hereby approved for ¥ ; o
: - K occupangy of e, Timited of othetwise, as jodicated below. . SN
e PORTION OF BUILDING OR PREMISES ArPROVED OCCUPANCY ; " e
" 3 AnderscneBbittlo Scction Ratadl Stovs SR Y
5 % Limidng Condivions: fone ) ' _r_ e
y : RN
A X o e,
" * ' | ' . 3 g i
e This centificate supersedes ‘ i :
certificate issued & + o
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g . ‘ - . : vy .
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: T B Nutlc;x- mlleurﬂﬂ.c'ﬂ; Idam[ﬁ;l-hl;fu'l ;u'a ol‘hulld'lrll.ul ;-;r.u;:lu'l. und. ought lo‘l;e u';r.-!er-red fraw A / e
£s 147 owner ko ownet when properly changts hands, Copy will be furnished to avener ot lessee for oze dnllar / ool o g
: s E e
0 )
7 3 .
’ 4
! : (
-
o | .
R e -
LA
P
o PO
| Yoo
Mg
44’ 8
1P ! '
e .,
s r
1 ? 0
/ ra
i a e
I_"_, ," ‘:,n.— N
& & ‘




o)
A W

73 s SR

ERE

o
P

7
(P

.

Freod Jd NaRuters, Ince

39 Varren AVATO
Yastirook, tains
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'y Ang installed at
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rod for each cvemiead gap u

being Anatallode

L8

i
¥
R
to your abtention thet the neating syctes 18
ve paued lo- i
. }

;
L. 4
LR
Ieaghegeinias
:.E-u:: !qu‘_’,,
TN L.

1

T

RPWETLY

R A e AT
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g‘a“":: - . X . . o By u_‘ . e .
P [ . O . ooy .
o R __,..:i& . . E .7 : ) -
S o o : , :
{‘— R : . “ ' N -
RV .
- h.Pue 1050 Erighton A7y . :
_. : . . July 18, 1966 ]
R Kirkland Construction Cos, Inc. - ec to: Elm Farms, Ince . - -,I
. 200 Bent Stret . : 60 Columbia Hosd - - 4
DL faxbridge, ¥aag,. . ) L ' posten, koss. ¢ " :5
: . . . A ] i
L Cantlement ’ . N : . : 3
L Fermdt to construct l-story masonry addition to Grant's &nd : '%\
. Zayre's stares at the above named loeation is belng {3sued subject o
weoo to plens and spscifications cbzitted with application and Lnt A
A following reservatlons: L T
.ot ) o A . R ot A e
oL . A separate persdt will be roguired for any signe. : K -1
vyt ‘ Any sign will also nsed a zoning appeal as the . R
o . area of existing signs ot thig Shopping Center Lo - Lo
R " ' 5,115 square foeb which 8 in excess of the N T TR
AR 1,050 square feot allowed for (he entiry shopping . o VA
Y- : . areas . . T Coe o
S . ‘ . ! : o SR
e : the oxtension of the waste line frox Grant's - : T,
T . .+ pdditicn vdll need to be cast iron instead of o RS
B ' . - ¥CP as indicated on Shoct Ll and P-1. o
. o 2 jeparate parmits will ba“requiro:( fors t o ;
. . A .7 P ‘ B - ’
P " Fiecyrical . :
- . < " Plumbing ' : ’
‘ o Hezting . - P
o Sprinklers . 4 - )
o , - ‘Mr Conditioning S . . .
"h:! -,‘ ’ : . RN F : - I -
[ - P Very truly yours, e )
gn‘}_‘“‘ o N n - . ,
ERSN LA 4 ) < . . . . v,
VL . e Archie L. Seekins
o e oo ) Depnty Ddlding Inspoction Director
vV " “ \ foe ' ' . . !
i‘ g . ) ‘ ‘ : ' . ’
helolos o s o ; e Rt




B, BUSTiIz3g ZON®

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDI

L

J.—.Jm bt

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT RV
Clats of Buitling o Type of Strvcture _ ____ e .
Pertlend, Maime, 31533, 08 |0 of FGRTLARD

NGS, porttavn, samse

applies for a permit to ereet alter repair demolish inziall ‘e followirg .'amlding:rrucmrccquz’pmnl
of the Stale of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordi

dinance of the Cily of Portland, plans and
specifications, 1f any, submitted herewsth and the Jollowing specifications:
Location 1050 et zht > Asrn

Owner's name and address __

The urdersigned heredy
in aceordance with the Lases

Within Fire Limits?
£0 0101 I=hd o

— Dist. No.____

Elo Fapms Tnp
>

26 -Bacton Yn e Telephone._
Lessee’s name and address - ﬂJﬁ"‘” ogmg__..__
Contractor’s name and addrees __K.*..Iﬁ:.l.:_'z:‘._ccnstmcticn_& —Iac, ,...:Q9..ﬁ¢£l§.§t.s_ 'I‘efa.?ia oné_______ " __
Architect Specifications__ygs___ Plans —¥e5——. _No,of sheets _____
Proposed yse uf building Storen . No. familieg _____
Last use I

No. families ____ __

Material_coconpe  No, stories .3 __ Heat
Other buildings on same lot

Estimated cost $.450,000,.

———Style of roof..._...._.;._.._.___.Rooﬁng ———

.

o FeeSgon
Pet 7/0/54

General Description of New Work

.. To construes l-story wasonry additions to stores as perplons

; It is understocd that this permit daes ot include inslallation of keating apparatus which 15 10 be taben oyt sepa
. " the name of the Aegting contractor, PERMIT TO BE ISSUED TO conbractor ’

. .. Details of New Work .- .

Is any plumbing involved in thiswork? ____ Is any electrical work involvad in this work?

! Is connection to be made 1o publicsewery _____ 4 not, what i proposed for sewage?
Has septic tank notice been sengy Form notice senp?

- Height average grade to top of plate ————————— Huight average grade to highest pcint of roof .
Size, front__,__ _ depth No. stories ~———.s0lid or filled fand?

ralely by and in

—————————,

~—————carthorrock? ____ __ _
L Material of foundation Thickness, top ______ bottom_—_____ callar .
1% " Kind of roof ~————————Riseperfoot .. ___ Roof covering S
Lo No. of chimneys

e Materia} of chimneya. __of lining —_— . Rind o] heat
- Framing Lumber-Kind____ Dressd or full St Cotner posts
Site Girder ____ Columus under girders __ - Size
Studs (outside walls and Qarrying partitions) 2x4-16" 0.
Joists and rafters:

fuel iy

r
—————

———— e Siils

Max. on centers ———
C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet.

Ist floor, s Ind 2 3rd + roof
On centers; . " Ist floor.... + 2nd, \3rd » touf
. T Maximum span: 18t floor, » 2nd V3. s voof
" I one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls? height?
o  If a Garage
No.

care now accommodated on same lot..,
Will automobile tepairing be done cther than

to be accommodated___number commerdial cars to be accommedated,
minor repairs to cars habitually store3 in the propased building?

Miscellancous

. APPROVED:
: 1

%0 “A,',. )

. ) [/ ’
———— %M.__
+

cs 10)

INSPECTION copy

Signature of cwmer Prrs

b

Will work ralluire disturbing of any tree on

apublicstreat? . °_

Will there be jn charge of the above work a person competent to

see that the State and City requirements

obterved? .o

{

pertaining thereto ars

e
....e-—-‘-—-uw—-——-—-—-—.—_n.
. EFEIE TN A
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b
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i CITY GF PORTLAND, MAINE :
wefe Application for Permit to Install Wires -
’ ] Permit No, £S5 37 r
’ ! ssucd ,///J“ ‘/éé .

“:,,- . i Portland, Maine // . '.'""".'7194.6

‘.';;:n, : E ' " To the City Electrician, Portland, Maine: ; -
L T The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to *nstall wires for the purpose of conducting elec -
-"'7}" " tric current, in actordance with the laws of Malne, the l-_Icmfml Ordingiee of the City of Postland,

':,;531 Ex ~and the lollowlng specifications: ) M

'ﬁri' ;Ph . ::;1-.1 (This form st be completely ﬁ!frd‘u_u‘:‘{u—- Mininum f:ﬂ’, $l o) S " }

g %‘j g ) Onncr’l Name and Address o' e fmr ¢ f‘&*q - o PR Telo. . : i

; ",,," - Camractor’s Name and Arddress & S t’f?‘; » L-t:, 2 rel, 77 #3 /"( i

L ’.ff: l.oc:mon ,/&H«(. A:./(( d’r(y.t..x. sy, MmUse of Building .4 ,!:,: f}‘ BT o kil -“:
";;:-':* N Numberfol ‘l"'amul‘;é’ o )C' ;\pnnmcnu . Stores Number 6! Stories . .. . .. ;
3ot ) L7 L L. Additions ., .« Aberations
L T P C e .o .o e e e .
< Pipy L Cable 7 Mgl Mnldmg . BX Cable ... . . Plug Molding' (No.of feet) .y 20 o ¢
‘ rﬁ; o. Lxght Outlens{. “Plugs . / - Lnght Circuits ../ O, . I‘lug“Chcuiu 4L e ot ‘; AT )
5 w.‘fﬁﬁ HKTURES. No.# :x' ._nglu Switches Z2. .. Fleor. o Strip Lighting {No, fect} A :0(:'2..&‘&. b
i '“3; su;f“smwcs. Pipe K7 C:nblc A /. Underground Y& £ No, of Wires ¥ ...Z[ze."" A Sk
s r'-'-i‘,'fﬁ'i(\"VMLTERSMRcIocated S e o Added Total No. \eters ..~ .

ik . ‘s :
%ﬂ&’é »‘-ng‘o'g*qns- a\'umbcr"s .. Phase J;’:- WP Amps L Vels S8 S P et

d

HEAI‘IE\G UNITS: * Domestic (01l —.. .. No. Motors Plase . HE Lo ‘
< * Commercial (O1) . No. Motors Phase o HPo {
¥

s ‘. Elecuric Heat (No. of Roc-ms) 3. .

ta
Fa

v Wais Brand Feeds (bize and No.}

l
Elec Ilc:ncu J. . Waug Jfoso v =

'

- Mlsccllancous oo Wans, o Extra Cabinets or Panels Ve .
i Tr‘.\ns[ormers L mr Conditioners (No. Units) | .. Signs {No. Um/) o
T Wlli commmcc/a"t;\’\) 10('& Rcady tocoverin . . 19 .. Inspection /¥ r 19. f-" é - .

Amounl oI Fce 5/ 3243 U e 7 : ] .
‘ T 2 oigned .S, 6§Wé;“£f' IR

- Ia
e £ .
I ,‘i S .- o et o - R
AT / ©G NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE « - _ . . o’
K [ I‘ ’ X oL et / B
. s

‘~}.,i‘sakv|ca vt et W METER w8 veos oo GROUND e ot e L)
- v . R N : - .
:;l '.2 . RIS I S 4.0 0 B B )

. r\\\mn 5 ,
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! ey
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PERMIT 850E0
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT v 111!:1‘:’?

Class of Building or Type of Structure T LY of F[mm

Portland, Maine, _. Qe 3. 1966
Ts 'he INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE

The undersigred herchy applies for a permit o erect alter repair demolish install the followi ngbusrlding structure equiprient
in cccordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Busdlding Code and Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland, plans und
spectfications, if sny.{:ubm:'md herewith and *he following specifications:

Locavion 1090 Brighton Ave, = ' \Within FireLimits? . Dist.Now. — .
Owner's name and address  Elm Farm, Inec, 600 Columbia Rd, Boston, Mass, Telephofle_BEERENEL
Lessee's name and address . Anderson Little Co,, and Zayre's Addition . Telephone.._. .. . ..

Contractor's name and address __F red J, .lgeWat_grs“{ 3 9 Warren ave., Westbrook Telephone _"6513-892.}

Architect . e e e .. Specifications... . Plans . . ... No. of shests
Proposed use of building . S¥ores N w  wea No.fanulies . _
Lastuse . .o . B8HO e e . No. families .o
Material . ... . . .No.storfes... ... Heat. .. ... Styleofreof. .. ... Roofing.
Other buildings ont same Jot e - o oo i e e - o . v e
Estimated 005t $ue . o - o Fee §... 5400

General Description of New Work

To censtruct air-conditioning as per plan,
Train 4 Units

It is undersiood thal this permil does not nclude installation of heating apparalus which is fo be taten oul separately byand in
the name of the heating contractor, PERMIT' TO BE ISSUED TO

Details of New Wark
Is any plumbiag invelved in this work? . - « - Isany elertrical work involved in this work? ..o e
Is cannection to be made to public sewer? If not, what s proposed for sewage?

Has septic tank noticr been sent? Form netice sent?
Height average grade to top of plate . ..o v .. Heigat average grade to highest pointofroof.. ... . . _...
Size, front_....... —. depth ... ....No stories . ..._solid or filled land? w1+ - €ATthotaock? . Ll
Material of foundation Thickness, top . - bottora. eellar .. .. e ——
Kind of roof ..... o 358 PRI fOOL ... .. Roof covering . e = e

No. of chimneys — oo Mate w': f chimneys..... _oflining_ _._ ... Kindofheat... .. .fuel . ..
Framing Lumber—Kind... — wressed or full size?_ . .. . Corner pasts e Sills

Size Girder ... —-— Columns under girders . _ . . - Swe . . ... Max. on conters . ____

Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O. C. Bridging in wvery floor and flat roof span over 8 feet.
Joists and raf~. - 1st floorn o — ey 2nd 3rd e e TOOF s e
On centers: ist fAoor... ey 20011 | wamy TOOE
Maximum span: 15t floor. . . 2nd..

v vt S s i ot o TOOF e i

If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls?e, oo Jeight? ...

It a Garage
No. cars now accommodated on same lot.... , to be accommodated... number commercial cars to be accommodated. ...
Will automobile repairing be done ather than minor repairs to ears habitually stored in the proposed huilding?

APPROVED: Mls:eum‘ ous
Y / / Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public street? ... e

— ”"""""‘""'//I Will there be in charge of the above werk a person competent to
Iy,
A Y. { S ese that the State and City requirem~nts pertaining thereto are

observed? ... -

S8 101

ey
INSPECTION COPY Signature of owner -%ﬂ




p—— PERMIT ISSUED

gi1ito
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR ROV 1 1966

HEATING, COOKING OR POWER EQUIPMENT \
CITY of BORTLAND

Portland, Maine, Oct. 31,, 3-96& ............ |

/ To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, ME.
/

The undersigned hercby applics for a permit to install the followmg heating, cooking or power cquipnent in arcord- T
ance wnth the I aws of Maine, the ? ilding Code a{!he City of Portland, and the, followng spectfications:
('(An erson Little & Zayres extensicn

. Location 1050 Brighton Aveal Use of Building atore No Stories 1 g;;’ Building
Name and address of owner of appliance Eln farms, Inc., 600 Columbia Rd, Boston, Mas3s

Installet’s name and address Fred Detaters, Plunbing & Heating Telephone

L

General Description of Work # ‘
To mstall 10 - gas-fired suspended unit heaters=(Trane) 108 Eq _ :

IF HEATER, OR POWER BOILER
Location of appliance Any burnable matenal m foor sur face or beneath? ;
If so, how proterted® Kind of fuel® !
Minimum distance 1o burnable material, {rom top of appliance ar canny top of furnace
| . From top of smoke pipe From front of appliance From sides or back of appliance
. ' Size of chimney flue . Other connections to same flue
If gas fired, how vented? Rated siaximum demand per hour

Wil suffizient fresh air be supplied to the appliance to msure proper and safe combustion

. IF QIL BURNER

Name and type of burner Labelled by underwriters’ lahoratorins?
Will opr.ator be always in attendance? Does oil supply lne feed from top or bottom of tank?
Type of floor beneath burier Size of vent pipe
Location of oil storage Nwmnher and capacity of tanks
Low water shut oif Make Nn,

= Wil afl tan} - » more than five feet from any flame? How many tanks enclosed?

Total capacity of any existing storage tanks for furnace hurners

. IF COOKING APPLIANCE
é\ Lecation of appliance Aty burnable matenal i floor sutface or beneath? o
1f 0, how protected ? Height of Legs, if any

| Skiruny at bottom of appliance? Distance to combustrhle material from top of appliance® i
@ Frem front of appliance From sides and back Trom top of smokepipe

Size of cumney flue . Other connections to same flue

1s hood 1o be provided? . 1f so, how vented? Forced or gravity”

Ii gas fired, how.vented? . Rated maximum demand per liour

MISCELLANEOUS EQUIPMENT OR SPECIAL INFORMATION
: motalbastas type B = gas furnace

( Anderson-Little and Zayre's extenslon, ) 3

Amount of Tee enclosed? 11,00 ($2.00 for one heater, et , $1.00 addiuonal for each additional heater, etc., in same N
buddimg at same time )

APPROVED:
4 Will there be in charge of the ahove work a persan campetent tn
){ ' gee that the State and City requirenents pertaining thereto are

cbserved?  yes

Fred Dedaleys

' e Signature of InstallerBY* /Lf . \\L%%M’ ) )

INSPECTION COPY

Lol

‘.J...wlguu} i Anidhi s
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CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE é’§/€7ﬁ/

IN THE S0ARD OF APPEALS

VARIANCE APPEAL
R VoL
Qﬁ:«.;ﬂﬁlggn r , owner of property at 1030 Srie Gy
Nqég:l cf Cesticn 24 of the Zoning Ordinance of the Cley of Portland, hereby
s

Qﬁk_;ﬁé?hou:d of hppeals for o variance froz the provisions of seid Ordi-
Syedtion 6f i'rcof slen 8t x «,19" . Tais parmit ig prisently not

L hg.Odinsnes Lacause the wrection of this gign would increase by
5§¥§£p25§atal area of aspuroximately 5,115 sguere feet of signs previoualy
QRFEEFQFEmisas of the shopping center.

i strict sppilcation of the provisions of the Ordinance would result in undue hardship in the
develooosnt of property which 1s inconsistent with the intent and purpose of the Ordlnance;

ally apply to other property in the same zone ot neighborhood, which have not arisen as o re-

e

-
Hire
Eiake dhy

4

wil® not be adversely affected by the granting of the variance; and that the granting of the
variance will not be controry to the intent and purpose of the Ordinance

Ta

T
k)

i LECAL PASLS OF APPEAL: Such variance wmay be granted only Lf the Board of Appesls finds that the
that thece are exceptional or unique clrcumstances relating to the property that do not gener-

N sult of action of the applicant subsequent to the adootlon [ this Oruinance vhether in viole-
tizn of the provisions of Lhe Ordinance or notj that property in the same zcne or neighborhood

{4 APPELLANT
DECISION
After public hearing held September 15, l96f the Board of Appeals firnds that sll of the
above conditions do exlst with respect to this property and that a variance should

gronted {n this case

1t is, therefore, determined that & variance froa the provis;;E;‘gj the Zoning Ordinance

-~
should be granted in this case f:/ﬂ- /'7 £ _ /2

AL Y
N

Mé = P - .

f,_ EOaRD OF APfEALE_///

| Bt

1
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: wFam 105(0 }'Jr.lghton Ave,
Sept. &, 1555

Ela Farzs, ing. ey &0t Corporation Counsel

&% columbiln Road oo tor Facix83gn,Ing., 366 Second strest,
Easton, ‘460 Everstt, ¥ass.
SJenllunont

sormlt to crect an 8'x G41-9" rcof algn at tho above named
locatign, 48 ot 1osunblo ao this algn, JaiQ.an dips of5).8 aguare
Teat, villJurknr Ancrease the aroz of oxdgting signa en the
pmdar_;arpgyma_qhe pexdrun of 1050 squareLaok-peradtted under
Sectich 16-iw52 of the Zonlny Ordinsnce applying to the B2 Businasy
sane jawheh, the property iv located. » total of about 5,112 squars
Iose elrerdy has been authorised by the Doard of Appoaln.

As you bavs by mall faled tide appeal you will bo notified
&3 1o the date and time of thin appeal tz v hyld in the City Council

chspbura in City Holl ~hems your authoriszed repreaentativo will noed
o appian, i, behall phpecuring Lnis olgn.

Veuy Lxuly yours,
Gerald £. Maybarry

aulblding Inspection Birector
Mt

e e R R R

ARy

e s s S e R
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Septenber 12, 1966
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Mack Sign, Incs
En Famey Ing, oot Secord Ste
| 600 connﬁh Road T ey Faste

Ountleneny

saptazber 15, 1966
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DATE: Sept. 15, 1966

HEARING ON APPEAL UNDER THE ZONING ORDLNANCE OF Gordon Hloon (Elm Farns)
AT 1050 Brighton Avenue

Public Hearing on the above appeal was held before the Board of Appeals.

BOARD OF APPEALS VOIE

YES NO
Franklin G. Hinckley {x) { 3
-Ralph-Le-Young- William B. Kirkpatrick (=) { )
Harry M. Shwartz ‘x) )

Record of Hearing

TR L
s

A

AT

ol
474

R

i

L et

griy)s O e ; ¢ 45, WMW!,FW’H T m. " B i W3 -
e T RS YT P RIS b asiibi T KLt .‘?53*@‘2;._“3%

T T



Sl

-

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
IN THE BOARD CF APPEALS

September 2, 1966

T0 WHCM IT MAY CONCERN:
The Board of Appeals will hold a public hearing in the Council Chamber

at City Hall, Portland, Maine, on “hursday, September 15, 1966, at h:U0 p.m,

+o hear the appeal of Gordon F, Bleom requesting an exception to the Zonitg
Ordinance to pernit erection of a roof sign 8' x 64!9", This sign is propused
on the roof of a nww addition at Pins Tree Shopping Center, 1050 Brighton
Avenue,

This permit is presently not issuable under the Zoning Ordinance Lecause
the erection of this sign would increase by 512 square feet the total area of

a4 4 signa allowed in the B~2 Business Zone in which this property is located .

This appeal is taken under Section 24 of the Zoning Ordinance wnich

A provides such variance may be granted only if the Board of Appeals finds that

the, strict application of the provisions of the Ordinance woula result in
undue hardship in the development of property vwhich is inconsistent with the
:l\.n.t?e?lt, and purpose of the Crdinance; that there are exceptional or unique

. circunstances relating to the property that do not generally apply to other
property in the same zone or neighborhood, which have not arimen as a result
of action of the applicant subsequent to the adoption of this Ordinance vhether
in“j,vj.olatien of the prcvisions of the Ordinance ar not; that property in the
same’ zone or neighborhocd will not be adversely sffected by the granting of the
variance; ard that the granting of the variance will not be contrary to the
intent and purpose of the Ordinance,

A1 persons inlsrested either for or against this appeal will be heard
at the shove time and place, this notice of required public hearing having
been sent to the owners of property within 500 feet of the property in questicn
as required by Ordinance.
BOARD OF AFPBALS
Franklin G,Hinckley

h Chairman

R
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A Pe= 1050 Brighton ave,

Sept, 2B, 1966
Pr. Flym cc to: Klm Farms, no.
¥ack Sign, Ine, 5. Columbia Hoad
366 decond Ut.Evorett,Kans, Hopton, Faos,

Deay #r. Flynn -

In ageordance with your recent zoning appeal angd our dipe
cussion, this sign permit is being issued with the understanding
that your designer io to forward the design statemont thabd this
sign has bden calsulated to withstand a 20 pound psr square foot

" wind load in sccordance with the Jity of Portland Puilding Jode,

W2 will also need to know that the supporting ~a~f atructure

‘has also been chevked to withatand the forces of ths u. jn in
addition %o the caleulated reof louds.

Yory truly yours,
Gerald k, Mayberry

Bullding Inspestion Director
GRMtm

n -v{‘v<

e -



’% e ek MACE SIGN INC.
f%},ﬁf SV C— BB 356 SECOND STREET, EYERETT, MASS 02149 % §17, 387-1010
" L
| T ‘ May 11, 1966
i N b ,}' Department of Building Inspection !
Y e Room 113, City Hall
Ayoaiet ‘:" Pertland , Maine
8 iy Gentlemen:
eyt R ":‘,\*‘.‘ . ’::i.“ |
P :‘::3?'_‘ Sz Enclosed please find o copy of our sketch TP-1785-C. The print shows the proposed sign '
N ‘i-i?ﬁ““"""“‘j; & it will appear on the new building now being erected. The back.ground material is
TS *%{f ; *of a structural plexiglas with formed plexigla: letters ata~hed. The sign enclosure will '
eI, be of anodized aluminum. Illymination will be by Quertz lomps mounted on the canopy. t
et . : _ -;' 1he reason for \ riting you at this time is the Anderson-Little Co. will not sign a leose with
3 ~ the builder until such thing, & o sign permit is secured.
e 7: o Please advise if more information is needed on this.
¥ f‘ Yours very truly,
R MACK SIGN INC. ‘
| |

i o iy pr
 fects!” 7 G
Chorles M. Flynn .
Sales Representotive

CMF :bac
Encloscra (1)

A ——

MAF OmAL yiCTANC
T a9308iinon
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i Eloctrical Advertising

Ac::: SIGN INC. !
. =M 366 SECOND STREET, EVERETT, MASS 02149 & 617, 387-1010 1

Mr. Gerald E. Mayberry
Bullding Inspecter Director
Dapartment of Building Inspection
Room 113
City Hall
Portland, Malne
RE: Anderson-Little
1050 Brighton Ave.

Deuar Mr. Mayberry:

Enclosed please find structural drawings as requested by you in your letter of
Mﬂy |7’ l966-

at Im A

The sign facial is of formed structural plexiglas panels.

The copy is of formed plexiglas.

Sign enclesure of anodized aluminum.

tllumination by 500 W quartz lamps.

Roof openings and oitch pockets by contractor.

Tha sign frame and all bracing of steel as shown on the plans.

As you explained to me in your letter this will have to go to the Appeal Board, :
| am enclosing o check of $15.00 for the appeal . 3
b

If more information Is needed please let me know.

Thank you very much for your time and helg.

Very truly yours,

oyl

MACK SIGN IMC.

o dea o Yo

Charles M. Flynn
Sales Representative

s

e g
Fyi

B

MENBER

CME/aq
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R SIGN N,

nits
July 21,1946

Ing
% Gorold E. Mayberry
LeddIng Inspector Director
:Dapartment of Bullding lnspection

: ngr}lund,Maine

Re: Anderson-Little Store
Elm Farm Center
1050 Brighton Avenue

Dear Mr. Mayberry:
Thank you for your very informative letter of May 17,1966,

It is my understanding thor censtryction of the Anderson Little store Is to begin
this very day.

| am writing ot this time to ask for an application for o bullding permit to
erect the sign.

With the return of the applicatian [ wlll enclosa a drawing of the sign with
the eddltional information you huve requested.

| bellave in our phone conversa'ion you mentlaned a fifteen dollarA{$15.00) fee
for the Board of Appeal, If otfarwiss will you please advise.

Thank you again for your leter and your cooperation on this matter.

Very truly yours,

MACK SIGN INC,
Chanlen 2910},
Chorles M. Flynn

Sales Representative

CMF/aq

#ia
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AsPe~ 1050 H hﬁton e,
Sept-- 6' ]‘;ﬁ

¢t tot Corporation Counaecl
600 Colustia Boad

Boaton, Fasy. Lverett, hass, (

Gentlemont 5 } A F

Persit to ercct an 3'x 64°~4" roof sign at the avove named
location is not issunble as this sign, with an area of 5l.8 square
fest, will further incyosse the arca of oxiating signa on the
preziscee bayond the maxiun of 1050 square fact pordtted under
Section 16-A-5a of the Zoning Ordinsuce applying to ihe B-2 Businusy
wone in which tho proporty 4¢ located, 4 totol of about 5,112 square
faat, slrendy has bson guthorized by the Bosrd of apperls.

. A8 you have by wsil £ilad thie aproal you will be notdfied
as to the date and time of this appeal to be hold in the (dty Councll
Ghambers in uity Hall where »jur authorisged repropentative will need
to appesr in bahslf of securing this sign.

Very truly yours,

Georald E. Yayborry
fuilding Inspection Directoy

Ofnta

o totr Mack Stgn,Ino., 346 Second Street,

.

e et e ———
A i L.

b
e G, R i et ST
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Ingdry = 1050 brightun AvO,

1,?'819:, Inc.
t§ Charlas H. Flym2
_}366 gecond Stresty Evarett,lians. 0249

¥ Gentlement

Your request fo¥ jpformatlon on the attached sign at the above named
1ocation on the new proposed stors 18 a8 follows?

Tne approval of this work pust. be spitioted by £iling at thio off:co
an application for & ballding poroit to erect this si‘n o proposed bui 1ding.
This butlding perclt would not be {asuible undel the Zoning Ordinance bocaus?
tzo erection of this sign would increare by about 512 equarse fact the total
area of appromatew 5,115 square feot of signs previoualy authorized for
sroction Ch preaises of the shopping center proparty on which the tuilding io
queatlion s located. Wo will then be able to write 8 1stter denyingd i ssuance
of the permti and cortifying the cave of conaideration by the Appeal Eoards

lora information then that given in your letter and oa your plan,
however, wiil nsed ta be fi.06 with tho permit application vefors such &
jutter can Lo written, We will noed to knov move of the =ign eanstructions
What are the strrctural macbers eize and thickness? Si2e of struct

fraus. 'hab asout corner bracoe? Slae of lag bolts and how anchored to
boilding.

parapot wall canuot be used 0 support this slgn on £ront of the tulld=
ing un‘ess 80 designeds

sign Wil yesd to be of 1ncombuatible materisl throughout becaune a
single face 1411 excead 100 sgquure feat which is not allowable under the Bulliing
Coda. (oection 51C 3 heGle T wi1) nood to hnow vhat this mtorial will B

In caso the donins pedinance appeal ghould be sustained, worh would have
to start on Lhe puilaing wthin six ponths of the date of the appealy othervise
it would 2 necesnary to have this oimm sppealed At

Yery touly yourss
Gorald K. kaybersy

Bud 1dinyy Inspection Dirsctor
113034



August 17, 1966

Hack Sign Ints act Goraen F, Bloon,

256 Segomd 8%, Elm Feyns, Inc,

aront, Yaso, 0N Colurdia Rd,
Boston, liass,

Att: Hr, Charlaes i Flyan

Gantlemens

Wo vecelved todny & chock in the amount of §15,00 for &n cppoal
at 1050 Drighton Avonus and also the plane for the =ip.

Ho apo enolosing herowith ou application form for the parnit for
tho sign, ¥il. you ploage have thess wignod and raturn both coples to
thie office, Alco there is enclosed two copirs of tho appeal forms Theso
will havo to e signod by Ky, Cordon Hloom of &lm Farus, Inds, 600 Coluriin
Ade, Boston uho is the owner of tho property. These should also be returned
to this oftice,

Thero i & $2.00 foe for tho parmit forr the sign. This can Lo pald
now or after the eppeal hearing.

Very truly yours,

Jarald E, Moybary
h Director
Ercle
Permit spplication
Appeal fortie



Etoctrical Advertising

Mr. Gerald Mayberry
Building Inspector Director
Deportment of Building Inspection
Portland, Maine

Dear Mr. Mayberry:

Enclosed please find the statement of the engineer for the Pine Tree Shopping
Center addifion.

Thank you for your patience.

Sincerely,

MACK SIGN INC.

b .
é’é{&; 2}- % .
Charles M. Flynn
Sales Representalive

CMF/aq
Enc.
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’ B2 BUSI ypes ZOM/ ! ’EF V‘IT SF []ED:
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT o ¢ 10943
Class of Building or Type of Structure U T R S Cn ‘?j
Portland, Maine, hugtiet 102 1965 __ __ __ ot P T A)
To the INSPECTOR. OF BUILDINGS. PORTLAND, MAINE
The undersigned beeby applies for o permit lo erect alter repairdems!.sh iustall the fellowing buriding striclure quipment
in gecordance with the Lows of the State of Maine, the Building Code and Zorwng Ordur ance of the City «f Poriland, tlans anil
specifications, if any, subsnitled herewith and the following specifications:
Location __1050 Brip ton Ave, ... . e —— WithaFirelmts’ -— - — Dist. Ne — o -
Owner's name and addeess _ Bl Farms, inca,.800 Gl wbis i, dushon,las fislephone. e -
Lessee's name and addre-s Andersan=Titila, o e i = e Telephone. o
Contractor’s name and aidress . Mack.Sign Tnc,,.366- Semuﬂzw,_&rexzﬂt‘:.fl@; Telephone. -« e —
Architect .. Specifications. .. _Paws .yeo.. No.ofshas_ 3.
Proposed use of building o im = emn wwme No. families e
Last use e+ e Noofamilies e
Material. Ne. stories Heat o _Styleofroof . . - e Roofing o — o oo =
QOther buildings on same ot e i e ———— I
Estimated coot $oee armmmeme Tee$.. 2 0 ...
General Description of New Work
To erect roof sign B! x 649" as per plans
Foany “'v?/-/-'é:a %é
1t is undersiood thai this permis does nol include insiallation of healing upparatus which § 1o be fc ken out separatd byandin ﬂ
the name of the heating contraclor, PERMIT T0 EE ISSUED TO Mgack Sign Inea .
Details of New Work
Is any plumbing involved 1 thia work? o Js anty electrical work in volved in this work? e cm =
Is connection to be made to public sewer? If not, what 18 proposet for sewage? —— e o —wr—
Has septic tank notice been sent? Form notice sent? f i
Height average grade to top of plate Height average grade to ighest point Of 100 s i F |
Size, front . depth No. stories ..._.._solid or filled land?.—. e earth or 10ck? . e B
Material of foundation Thickness, t0p ——. mw—m DOLLOM —com e CBLIAT s o oo s ie §
Kind of roof Rise per {00t uur wrr IR0OOE COVETING e U
No. of chimneys ... Mpterial of chimneys. ofliping .  —— o Kitdof heat s e [ (T I—
Framing Lumber—Kind...—. Dressed or full 8267 — - .. CoTner posts —o e SIS e
Size Givder — Columns under girders w.— S - . Max. on centers — -
Studs (outside walls and castying pastitions) 2x4-16" O. C. Bridging in every fRoor and flat roof span aver 8 fret.
Toists and rafters: 18t floor. . 2nd 3rd . roof -
On centers: 1st floor. nd ,3rd  £00f . e
Maximum span: 1et floor. 2nd ,3rd roof - e
1f one story building with masonry + alls, thickness of walls? — height? - 7
If a Garage /
No. cars now accommodated on same lot......., to be accommodated._.._number commercial cars to be accommaxla
Will automobile repairing be done other than minor vepairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building?-.. -
APPROVED: Misceilaueous ,
/% f ) g'q,o le % Will work require disturbing of ony tree on a public stree
Will thee be in charye of the abo ¢ work a person
T cee that the State and City requirements pestaini
. observed? Z22. fn Fams, Ine, [
hack Signine,
¢ 301

INSPECTION COPY Signature of oumer &LJM.%M.M /
/
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APPLICATION FOR PERMIT
DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTIONS SERVICES
ELECTRICAL INSTALLATIONS

y
’@‘ to Date____March 26 .1 =)
i Receipt and Permit number A | "n50
To the CRIEF ELECTRICAL INSPECTOR, Portland, Maine-

The undersigned hereby applies for u perm. .0 make electrical instailations in accordance with the laiws of
Muaine, the Portland Electrical Qrdinance, the Natwnal Electrical Code and the jollowing specifications:
LOCATION OF WORK: Brighton Avenue - Hit
OWNER'S NAME: Unknown ADDRESS:

OUTLETS: L
Receptacles  _ .- Switches . __Plugmeld ___ i, TOTAL 1=30 ........ 3,00
FIXTURES: (number of)

Incandescent X Flourescent __ ___(not stnp) TOTAL 1=10 | faeea <00

Strip Flourescent . ft. ...
SERVICES:

Overhead _¥&WOUhderground  Temporary = TOTAL amperes _ 150 3.00
METERS: (number of) __} .. . . C . . Y
MOTORS: (number of}

Fractional

1HPorover _ __ . . e e erenr eraeeie
RESIDENTIAL HEATING:

Qil or Gas (number of uus) _

Electrie (number of rooms) __ . L e e i eesseseseriiiens
COMMERCIAL OR INDUSTRIAL HEATING

Qil or Gas (by a mamn botler) ______

Qil or Gas (by separate umts) _ ____ ..., . Cehe e iy arararieeieiineseienns

Electric Under 20 kws Over 20 kws ___ .. - ——
APPLIANCES, (number of)

Ranges L Water Heaters X .
Cock Tops e Disposals —
Wall Ovens - Dishwashers ——
Dryers — Compactors —_—
Fans o Others {denote)
TOTAL _ . . .
MISCELLANEOUS. (number of)
Branch Panels .
Transformers e e e e e e . .
Air Conditieners Centrai Unit e
Separate Units (windows) _
Signs 20 sq. ft. and under _ ___ ...... e
Over 20 sq. ft e s
Swimming Peols Above Ground
In Ground _ |
Fire/Burglar Alarms Resicontial
Commercial e e e e e e
Heavy Duty Qutlets, 220 Volt (such as welders) 30 amps and ander |
over 30 amps ___

U T eresas re b weey b4 4 sesaeserrrrvvan Trereny

m—— 4 4 e s Liuaaks s vrstierasasssessanssen

...........................

Circus, Fairs, ete, __
Alteratfons to wires
Repairs after fire
Emergency Lights, battery Cern aaeane

Emergency Generaters

.............

— . ssdamar raa s

FOR ADDITIONAL WORK NOT ON ORIGINAL PERMIT ... DOUBLE FEE DUE:
FOR REMOVAL OF A “STOP ORDER" (30416%b) ... .

" TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: )

INSPECTION:
Will be ready on y 19__; or Will Calt s
CONTRACTOR'S NAME:

— JJames I. McGuirxe
ADDRESS: _ ] Mallison St. So. Windham
TEL: _g§02-2419

MASTER LICENSE NO.; 3967 SIGNATURI OF CONTRACTOR:
LIMITED LICENSE NO.: e F)

INSPECTOR'S COPY — WHITE
OFFICE COPY -— CANARY
CONTRACTOR'S COPY — GREEN

ETTIOR S
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ary ¢r PORTLAND, MAINE

Department of Building Inspection

Certificate of Drrupangy

LOCATION
Issued 1o Hit or Mine 1076 Bﬁ%%??gﬂ fvenua ‘
Chists ta rertify thac the boilding, premisss, or part thereof, at the above lﬁaﬁéh'!' b%ﬁt'—t}igg}
—changed as to use under Building Permit No, hes had final impecxiqu, has been found tp conform

substantially to fequirements of Zoning Ordinggge/ﬂls%nilding Code of the City, and is hereby approved for
occupancy of use, limited or ocherwise, as indicated below,
POXTION oF BUnDING o Paemrses

Arrovep Occurancy
————tLUPANCY

Entira

Limiting Conditions;

Rotail seles (both miden)

This certificate supersedes ) N ! ,
certificste jssued P t p:r f’f ;_ - Ef’ % ’ i
Approved; } e P XA y

M'#B‘;’ m:g‘.. + e e

d = '
f:':lp.'..‘f b j...f.?l—:,. \h..f;.:—lf‘w\."k :.’.“,..:L.,Q’é/ ...«(:.(............ Vs trse ettt
{Date Inspector Iny

“;? el

w;mﬁ;.,:-,
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' VINYLIDE COATED FABRICS INC.

QUK MOTTO QULALITY anD SERVICE

12 MARNET OT,. KENILWORTH. N. J. O7C33
TEL- 201 24190600 » 1212} 2370010
TELLDY: 138040

e TR RE gy EETA PO T GEALT R b ¥ 2T B

To whom it may concern:

Please be advised that Searhuest Rescarch Institute couducted an
ASTM=ES4 Tunael Teat on our item Velva Suede VX4590. Rerults were
a8 follows:

Flame Spread Rate 20
Fuel ' antribution 15
Smoke Densfty 25

F Copy of Southwost Rescarch Institute repert 4073.5849-019 of
November 28, 1779 {s attached.

VINVLIDE COATED /FARBICS AINC,

/ .
I’ ./ ! )

Reger f;u\ ich, Vice ‘i‘resldent

State of New Jersey
County of Union

'yl
Before me oppeared Rojer Ehrlich . . ¢
¢ _4{;‘(‘_.!)" 6//;:((0/-“

Yotary Public’of /Hév Jersey

td

THE FINEST IN EXPANOED, SUPPORTED & UNSWUPPORTED VvINYL FABRICS

"‘_lj:du o’ Wear with Mntarium Care”

L P T e T T e e B T

T -
el !?‘!{;E}T_,
Er
té‘ “auoud

¥




- TELEPHONE (212 456-9200
CUSTOM WALLCOVERINGS 5.

30 PAGE PLACE » MASFETH, NEW YORK 1170
Juty 29, 1950 i

s, Edfenr M, Fong

L ester Watfeoveung o,
288 A Strept

Boston, Mass. 972210
Dear Eteen,

In nesponte to your Request, we. wish o confirm the fotlowing {eame
nate specificr.ions fen the "Het on Misa" pg 0 we have produced,

This item was printed on our standard J, Josephson panesbached vingg
substrate. This substrate as tested in accordaice with method ASTH
E&4-77 by Sowthwest Resecanch Institute, was nated as foflows:

i . X
-

%

Feame Spread - 19
Fue? Contwibuted -
Smoke Denscty - 20

*
Based upon these Hndongs, the walleovering we have preduced, iy 1
acrokdance weth cfass A Requaements of the ASTM test prereedute.

. Vary iy gouns,
- )

ffg;}'. sr/ l,’

Randg Knas /7 s .
senentt Managen ,
*’;j RK:os i
" . ’ : LR
3 - opE s Ko hed . PR Ty
5% 1 mwyfr;'rlhs;;aggzwm YA PR N/ 07 / ';
TR A e, 416 e o
SRR jified |t Quéens County e L/
; o Eiies Yarea 30, 198 - v/

"'tfi_:”t_fank‘mn SHOWRDOM I & 0 BUILDING — 879 THIRD AVENUE ~ NEW YORK, nEW YORK 10022
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3 Mr. Dave Dick A
‘ 5 Commonwenlth ‘Trading Co. - \\ R
1, 100 Companelli Farkwoy A\the i
. Stoughton, MA 02072
Dear Mr. Dick:
, . We have been asied to provide sou with the fellowing certifirata: !
3‘ : eyl FICAT
! CEaT Lk
. ! The Arns'rong product listed belew ues bern testet by o recogmzed fndegendent
.. laboratcry in accordance with ASTH p-8l-T9n, "Stuadurd Jethou of Test for #
. Surface buralng charaeteristics of duilding tgieriale.” Preduct deser.ption, 2
- ) - 'semple prepsration and test resclis are outlined in Ul 1ted States Teutlng - ] £
' i Compan-, 1nc. Report io. TTu19-3. 2+
e ' Curpat Flooring - 708 Windwar? .
’ o Flaze Spread: 719 or 1ets
o v Smoke Density: 150 or leas
- . b
5 " )
Wl ;ﬂ\ . Armstrong carpet quality 768 Windvard he3 been tested by o recognized independent
T~ W e laborateory in sccordanee vwith Federal Test Method Standard No. 372, "fest for s
v - “Critical Radient Flux of Cavpet D ooring Systexs {Flov. ing Rediant Punel Test)"”,
¢:5’ . “and was found to have an overny <riticel sadisn. flux (CRF} of greasler than 045
i " Wfco®. Product description, swple prepirntion and test Tesulis are outlined -
L in United States Testing Company, Inc. Report te. [I.9%-8. .
3 ! . .
‘.'J‘ * Produst ic for use on the folloving fiooring installacls . .
%
¥ Hit or Mis. Stores
N |
"i:‘,' . .A!(.:F/.:':), . TR
_‘,?:; Mrs. Pegry Roao) . .
§i Sup evl,or, Frodu o Stunderds
E i and Certification
1, - L Degineerius, lndueeic . Engineering and e
HE ) ' Qualisy Assurnci Depreument - v Ve
¥ D L -
4 ' subseribed and oworn to before ve this Z3th wer of »elds ML Y B LA i
w2 T { paqwe sl ar-w]a‘»":/‘
oy N ' anaties Ui av Loy, et T
‘J T " My Lemtason Diptre Apel 2, 1882
y ‘
o
Delil,
TR
B =t e - ot ot gy " L
‘N"‘,n-. "
-t - ) .
R G e,
’ "}: ' ) . ot ety . . _“ . Yo :
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B.0.CA, USE GROLF | Gp | uaR g 084 Jf
B.0.C.A. TYPE OF consTRUCTION o / ‘fg C e,
ZONING LOCATION________ PORTLAND, MAINE, ..Ma.rgh.?o.....l.ﬁ’.ﬁ

TY of PORTLAND ¥
-
To ihe DIRECTOR OF BUILDING & INSPECTION SERVICES, PoxtLanp, Mtz _}

The undervgneqd hereby applies tor g permit 1o erect, glter, repair, demolish, moye or install the following building, strue.

inure, equiviment or change use in accordance with the Laws of the Siate of Mine, the Porttand RO.C.A, Building Code ang
Zoning Ordinznce of the Cuty of Porglgag with plans and specifications, if any, sibmiited herewisk gng the following specifica.

APPLICATION FOR pErRmiT  PERMIT ISSTED

Woaton ... /676 i ive: (Pine Tree Shopping aert o o#g
L. Owner's name and address g‘?‘?“!‘?nwﬂ??lagtiféﬂn.g. L300 Campanell; Rk'h%phona e,
2 Lessee's name and adddress Hit or B s 88, Stoughton MT' -+ Telephone o, . . .. -
3. Comtractor’s name ang address . Skef Seneral c.qntxac.tgnﬂ ST g Tclephonez.0-3r.5.?l.13960 ¥
4. Acchiteer ... ... T e Spcciﬁcationss... ef?'.qﬁgns ve No. of sheets , .. .. + .
Proposed use of buiding ..., Stppe. e e e S onth:l.ngton, Sonng, familics ., ,,,....
Last use e e e e, TR e, +«+ No. familjes ., .
Matenad || No. storfes . . Heat,..,........ Style of roof “rreseriiii,. Roofing
mhcrbmldmgsonsamcwt A AT e e -
Estimated contracturat cost s, 12'000' Feo S.5.5.:. fereeara. .
FIELD INSPECTOR— My .. e i, v, + GENERAL DESCRIPTION
This appiscation is for; @ 775-5451
Dwelling . .., .. e Ext, 234 To erect Partitions ang renovate ag ber plan
Garage . .......
Masonry Bldg. ...........
Mew g .. ‘e Stamp of Special Coriditions
Altoratyons ., .
- Demobitions .., ,, ... vess
| ChugeotUs ... ... . en
Gther o e, vy
- NOTE 1O APPLICANT: Separate permirs are required by the installers and Jubcam{ac:ar.r of Ireqting, plmbing, elecir;-
cal and jmechanicals, Maairl to Hit or Misg - Brighton Ave,
PERMIT IS T0 BE IS50ED 15 | U 2@ 38 43 Mail applicant's copy
Other; ...... v v, B0 Stef General Contr.,
o Southington Coini,
DETAILS OF NEW WORK
' Is any plumbing mvolved fn s work? ... L + Is any electrical work tavolved in this work? reeiiaiieaa.,
B connectic to b- made to public sewer? . . veven o O whatis propased for sewage? ..., ... TR,
Hassepu'czanknoﬁcebcensent? U e e, . Formn::!icescm? .......... Ceraas et bataeaan.,
Height av.rage grade to top of plate | . , _ ., Meight average grade to highest pointofroof ..,,... .. .. ‘.
Size, front ., _..... depth ....... ., No storizs .., | solid or filied fand? . . , . . +-«. carth or rock? ., ... e
Matesial of foundation .. .. . Thickness, top . ... bottom vvsea. cellar e,
Kind of roof . Veran, Rise per foor ., .., .. .. Roofcoven‘ng.. ...... S eeiiiaia. ., S oreeiaaiaaa,
No. of chimneys ., .., . «» . Material of chimneys ., . | of lining ..., ., «Kitdofheat ..., .. oo fuel .,
Framicg Lumbei—Kind Creavaa, Dressed or full size? ., ... Comerposts .......... . . L .
Size Girder |, . + «« Columns undep gieders . ..., .. Size ..... s+ -+ Max. on centers . . . .. teeean
Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16~ @, C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet,
’ J’oislsandrafters: Ist floor . . sereses o 20d..,, ., e dd L sJoof .. L., L
v On centers- lslﬂoor.......... wey2nd. ..., e LM, ARRREERTTEFE .| .
Maximum span: Istfloor.,..,..,. .. w2nd ... cadd L ool e
I one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls? .. ... ..., .. e sevseen, height? Cereinea
v IF A GARAGE .

No, cars now accommodated on seme g | - + 10 be accommodated || number commercial cars 1o be accommodated | .
Wil automobile repairing be done other than minor Tepairs to cars habitwally stored in the propased building?

.........

APPROVALS BY: DATE MISCELLANEOUS

BUILDING INSPECT ION--PLAN EXAMINER .. | < Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public sireet?
ZONING: N R L LSS

BUILDING ¢ S 1 [ Will there be jn charge of the ahove work a person competent
Fire Dept, 10 g, % ......... to see that the State angd City requirements pertaining thereto
Health Dept.: &/, eas teere are observed? ., |, . yes

Others: ., ...

....... L IR

............ Ceee e 1020 30 4
F ELD INSPECTOR'S Cory \3) and Address .,

..4-.-.-.-..--..
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s mwewsaod i )
3" 'ARPEICATION FOR PERMIT St N
Clan, fm ype of Sipacie 1851032
(AR T e | i of PORTLAND

@ To the l?ISPECTOR OF BUILDINGS mnmml. MAINE R ..

The undersigned hmby applies for a permil to erect olier repair demolish install Mefoumngbudding struclure cqm{:'nuu
in aceordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning "Ordinanze of he Cily of Poriland; plans and

specifications, if ony, submitied herewith and the foliowing specifications: _
Location 1053"-132 Briz.ton Ave,(ators irl2A) Wit'un Fire Linits? Q_m:. tfn
Dvmewname a.ndaddml Piac lros ohonadn, antar — Telephone ——— —
Lmeen pame and address - Hdsmope Or uﬂ stadios, Srie.ton Ave. . Telephdte
Contncton namé and addmu bicat s, Cer,surmact an Goah2 dnson R, Telephone. -'6672
Architect : : Specifications— Plans __J05 No. of sheets L.
i’roposed nseof bilding v i 3‘-"3(01“3—: Stusdo) No. families

Lnnt use No. famihes .
M uf-ﬂa'l No. stories li\ezk . Styleof roof - ~ Roofing il
Othér buildings oh same lot : - e en o
Estimated cost $-2000.00. .o .- — By Fee s;§_0_0_____

: ; Geieeal Dumpuon of Ncw Work

2 _ o e e s . A

_ PEE— - - .t oM o —mmmme s m—ae o w - =
PR -

To- part:.*icn oft {3y studios (nov-bearin;, partitlne 11 ‘*igh).as per.plai. . ...
2z, studs 1 10" _Duls covered with sboetro.k.

v mrmr e T S - ————— . = - ~
! - - —

e e o e e | e e e

o ,————— = o etwmnan R

— - S - - -+ - -Permit Tasned with Letle:

T s tinderstiod thal 113 permit does wot include installation of heating o, Saratui which & lé L baken out separately by and in
the name.of the heating comiractor, _PARMIT TO BE. ISSURD TOntracter

Details of New Work

Is any plumbing invulved in this wurk? — ——Tlsany dec nq ‘mr]t !F},""]Y’d In this work? -
Is connection to be maie to public sewer? - If not, wh \a fot sewage? ..  —————
Has septlc tank notice been sent? sco 2oz Form notice ent?
Height average grade to top of plate chght average mnig.; to I'-lglmt point of :ooI e e -
Size, front——— deyth — ... .No. stories ...__...sohd or filled fand?—— . —earthorrock?
Material of foundation 'l‘hIcknsa. top bottofit..... cellar . __. e e
Kind of roof . ~ =" "_Rise pér foot — Roof covering —— e
No. of chimneys-—=-=== Material of c.hamnm_-_;_l_. of linfng 2= ==zos Kindof heat . oo e fued —
Framing Lumber—-Kind . — — Dressed or full size? o —er—— Comer posts - Sitly —
Size Girder Columns under girders —— Sire Max. on centers
Studs (outai-de walls and G.rrymg parumm‘ 254.16" 0. C. Bridging it every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet.
= Joléts and rafters: 7 st flodr 2nd 3rd o eatoof -
s - Oncenters:- ~ - - - lstfloor. :2nd —3d 0of e . — e
P . Maximum span: 18t floor. ?n_rj___ e e 30 —y 1oof T
- li one atory building wn.h masonry wa.lls. I}uckmss of walls? L Gheight? — L e
If a Garsge

No. cars now accommedated on same lot.. (to be nocommodaud__.-nmnbn commercial cars to be accommodated o x P

Wit automobile sepalring be done other than minor repairs to cary Hidbitually stored 7 thé proposed building? — —

APPIOVED: Miscelldncous " o
- T ‘Wi Il work require disturbing of any tree on a public street?-
e R AWill there be in charge of-the.abuve work a person competent to
— sce that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are
obierved? 322 T
* Pamrena Orgon Sb usioo

s e g rerem e onte bonsvru shion c . (Q
300
INSPI.CTION COPY- - - “Sigantimré of curier - by M]‘ﬁ. IL»Q‘ £, r Atf ..:\ M

. B et B ¥
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4 copy to: clry Or PORTLAND, MAINE ¥
Hammend Organ StuddegPepriment of Building Inspection

et tificate of @Gorupaney

; LOCATION 305¢.]332 Brighton Avas !

. TIsued 0 Pino Troe Shopplng Centor Dute of Isue  July 3, 1962

; This im m}ﬁﬂ-&mm Eeatan sty or punt theteof, at the sbove Jocation, built—alteted 3
—chﬂ!ﬁ#kﬂdﬁ&’.md“ Building Pesmit No, 3, o hus had fing] inspection, hus becn found to eonform  §
subsiantally to fequitcments of Zoning Ordinance 12 Building Code of the City, and is hereby apptoved for

; pecupancy of kst limitsg or othcrwise, 8¢ indicated below.

PortioN OF BUILDING OR PREMISES ArrROVED QCCUPANCY
hree C-3 Retail 8tore
1 Lmidng Condutions.

]

This certificate supersedes
certificate issued

§

Approved N
. Aelsen £ [’é:r}élam;/ef XICALSS ]
X (Date) aipectsr Inspector ¢f{Bujidings $
bttt SR S KA A T RPPRRRY -

Hotioes This cuiilScaleidenties Landul zse of T aie o premlses, and ought o be traoriered bom.
ownar to owE:? When p.avatly cisngd hards, Copy will be luruishied to owperof Tesses 107 one dollss



Areea (@*Zj)

AP+1050-1132 Prighton Aves{dtors §120)

June 20, 1962

¥onts Conxtruction Cumpany
42 Anson Road

hataond Jrgen Studios
431 Congrens Street

Gantlemens

reroit for sltorations in stors at the above wedé‘l‘ngg;%.
tion is Smmed hermdth bassd on plan filed with application for
gernlt tut subject to the following conditionss !

lo Sprinkler system 15 to be adjusted to
properly covar the new partiticn layout., 0”

2, .1t oigns are to be provided in mumber
and location to adequataly ahow the
route to follow to reach the rear weans
of egrass.

Je A scparats permit issuabls only to the

stallation of any heating systen or
equitasnt,

-

octual installer 4o roguired for in- 7 Meort

Yory truly youra,

Albart J. Jears
Bullding Irpeotion Director
A3

2t 7€

b

2

2

e
P v
jo i
AR
"f:z‘.'.

Y

“ . g



B2 BUSINESS ZONE kY

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT "
Class of Building or Type of Structuse
‘ Portlind, Moine, _.Jx2e 47, 1962
To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MALNE

The undersigned hereby applies for ¢ permit o ezect alter repair demolish install the following builéin;muduuquipmml
in accordance with the Laws of the Siate of Maive, the Building Code and Zoning Ovdindne of the City of Portland, plans and
Ipetifications, if any, submitied herewwith und the following specifications:

Location —._1050-1132 Iri ;Mon. 4¥8a . .m- . —n— Within Fire Limits> ______ Dist. Ne

Owher'siname and address . __Plae leaes Shoppd, logter Telephore_ .. .

Lessee’s namié and address . Bazaonc Orgsn -Luci0a, : Telephone_—— . .

Contrdelor's name and address _ POrtlana 351 29e, AL rackebt e Telephone 5=2592_

Archifeet . . - . Speafications___ _ __ Plans _ Y09 . No.of sheots 1 ‘
Proposed usé'of building Store No. families

Last use S flo. fomilies . — ‘
Material_ No.stories 3 Heat Styleofroof — . “Roofing = - o |

Other buildings oo samelot . . .
Estimated cost § Fee$.2.00 |
General Dexcription of New Work

. alectrio
To orect /roof eign as per plan

__Steady Lighting

L% the name of the Reating conirector, PERMIT TO B ISSUED TO  Purtlan: wim Co.

e e = . Details of New Work
Is any plumbing involved in thiswork? .. . __ _. ____ _ Isany electrical work involved in this work?
Is-corinection to be mads w publicsewer? - 1 not, what o proposed for sewage?
i l?.l septic tank notice been sent? Form notice sent? .
‘Height average grade to top of plate Height average grade to highest point of roof.
Size, front depth No. stories ___solid or filled land?__.___earth or rock?
Material of foundation Thickness, top —______bottem____._cellar
Kiod of roof —— _Riseperfoot. _____.. Roof covering
No. of chimneys —— . .. Materinl of chimneys - _oflining . Kindof keat fuel .
Framing Lumber—Kind—.. - Dressed or [ull size? - ..Comerposts — . Sills . .
Size Girder — — Columns under girders . Max. on centers
Studs {outslde walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16” 0. C. Bridglng in cxry floor and flat roof span aver' fest,
Joists and rafters: 1st floor. ——ind 3 mof
(n centers: 15t floor. +dnd r3rd . yroof -
_Maximum span 13t {ivor. 2nd ey 3d s roof \
Ii one story building with masonry walls, thicknesa of wa'ls? height?

It o Garage
No. cars now accommodated on same lot ... , to be accommodated___nutnber commercial cars to be actomimodated —
Wil automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually-stored in the proposed building?— -
APPROVED: Miscellaneous ; .
j{ {f % Will work require distusbing of-eny tros on a public street?._00
- Will there e in charge of the abave wark a person competent
ez that the State nnd City requirements pertaining theret
observed? . ¥oa

-
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FILL IN AND BIGH WITH INX
" 0
- r

¢ 2 161
BFE of POSILIND

:

ﬁ;‘ L HEW
rohar ou it Koo It G,"J . . P - PB O &ESU'ED
., ° _ APPLICATION.FOR BERM! FOR , ¢ ;

% MRkt(iG, CookiNG OR POWERTEQUIPMENT

L
» ey OF

§

Aarganln bs

[A———

T e a T

-

Portland, Maini, . July.27,.1861 g

Sl

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, poatiAsD, ME.

The nrdersigned hereby applies for o permit to {nstall the following heating, cooking or power equipment in accord-
ance twith the Laws of Maine, the Building Coda of the City of Parllaud{ and the following :‘pcdﬁratwm:
1050-11327A7 03 T , X .
Location, . Brighton Ave, Us: of Bullding Anotaurant
Name and address of owner of appliance .Unqrn:'}a‘.'.fga?c:;au'. 18& §t.! Johm Bt o

Installer’s namie and addiess ... Beddard 041 &}lﬁqgip}..‘}éa.jﬂ;i l@rg.nﬁ;l ,ay.;'l‘ejephgime 2-199

) * General Description of Work . o
To install gravity hot adr héating ay.a.tegx..am oi). burning equipment ard adr conditioning Fysten

- .and to.install oil~fired hot water hoalar .

IF HEATER, OR POWER BOILER» ' ‘o - - - =
°g.. from _ Any burnable materidl in floor surface or beneath? Lo . . -

@Stiono! appliance w‘g%ﬁi 5 ;
I 39-“4‘!‘?- _prc_)ter.tcd? . . Kind ot ff\f_l" oil
L A U

th K!inimu_m distance to bumable ti;aleri.al, from top of appliance of asing top of furnace -
b, . Viom sides oF baek ol appliance e L L

No. Stofies 1 1‘:"-'“‘ Building

[Eope g ST T —

gy, on e

! % Al e P . - -
£ :}; . F;'rgm top of smoke pipt . e -- . Prom front of apphiance ...
i L Qﬁg‘of chimney fue 48 _MotnlboatGrher connections to satae-fliie . :RON@—zn zmr
% # 1fgas.ired, how VERREA? wmuams ¢ aom amiens oo e T Rated maxjmum demand per houg o o
' ; "_ ' -‘: . . . . . - P eg .
‘ ﬁ e - Witl sufficient fresh air Le supplied to the appliance to insure proper arid safe comibustion? pet ¥ i_t"lssued_with.‘he‘;ter" .
i £ e IF.OIL BURNER )
iy dnne - . . —
? -{"@ Name and type  of burner Iron Firemen = .. . Labelled by underwriters' laboratoties?  ¥2P
3% {Will operator be always in attendance? Does oil supply line {eed from top or bottom of tank? top 7

Size of vent pipe 13"

Type of floor beneath buener cohfihto . ..
1=1000 £8ke .« o -

SR e

g
B
H
b Location of oil storage  outzide undergrownd Number and capacity of tanks
L3
: Low water shutoff. ... . Make, . No.. )
] ;]f e Wil alf tanks be more than five fect from any flame? yed How miany tanks enclosed ?
i i Tota} capacity of any existing storage tanks for furnace humers nong . 7 [).7/ bt
B IF COOKING APPLIANCE o £ 0f
.= - Recd Ligm
Location of appliance Any bumable waterial in floor arlace or hen#ith?
11 507 how protected? Heigh of Legs, if any

Starting at “otiom of appliance? Distance to combustible material from top of appliance?
From top of smokepipe

From {ront of appliance From sides and back

Other connections to \ame flue

& Size of chimney flue
: u; Is hood to ve provided? If 50, how vented? Forced or gravity?’
iB

1§ gas fired, how vented? ) Rated muimum demand per hour

MISCELLANEOUS EQUIPMENT OR SPECIAL INFORMATION

Viagar hoater = Carlin del OF &5

0 Yetalhoston vend ) . .

. nin
. . e

g e,

P

e

.(§2.00 for one heater, etc, 50 cents additional for each additiondy’ heater, etc, in same

Amount of fee enclosed? - 3,00
building at same time.)

S

APPROVED:
Will theie be in charge of the above work @ persun competert 1o
cee that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are’

%W ohsecved? yes

%

NG I S
Yo . !
5 * ' s / v - .
) e Signature of hustalier B?:é—r.g et (:’2/ ~ g t.;g."r%—(.z-.\. . . 7
: INSPECTION COPY JEVARE 7 z s
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